Budget Amount: \$750,000.00.

Recommend award of the Base Bid and Alternates #1 and #2 to Wolf Paving in the amount of \$722,410.00.

Bid Opened: 04/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT

					#1		#2		#3	
					Wolf Paving		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Poblocki Paving Corporation	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid	Total:					\$690,710.00		\$783,192.51		\$997,368.00
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	1017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	1300	\$4.25	\$5,525.00	\$6.90	\$8,970.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00
3	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	500	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.12	\$1,060.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
4	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	10	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$15.93	\$159.30	\$50.00	\$500.00
5	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,968.22	\$3,968.22	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	435	\$58.45	\$25,425.75	\$95.00	\$41,325.00	\$163.00	\$70,905.00
7		GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1100	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$1.96	\$2,156.00	\$3.60	\$3,960.00
8		GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	1100	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.53	\$2,783.00	\$4.11	\$4,521.00
9	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	2400	\$21.00	\$50,400.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$29.00	\$69,600.00
10	4502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	425	¢3F 00	¢14.97F.00	¢26.00	¢1F 200 00	¢59.00	¢34.650.00
10	4502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3"	TON	425	\$35.00	\$14,875.00	\$36.00	\$15,300.00	\$58.00	\$24,650.00
11	4503	(INCLUDES EBS)	TON	425	\$39.00	\$16,575.00	\$42.00	\$17,850.00	\$58.00	\$24,650.00
12	4990	CONTROL JOINTS - SAWED	LF	1275	\$9.71	\$12,380.25	\$4.25	\$5,418.75	\$4.00	\$5,100.00
13	4991	CRACK CONTROL MEMBRANE	LF	1275	\$20.00	\$25,500.00	\$31.60	\$40,290.00	\$28.00	\$35,700.00
14	5007	6-INCH PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	LF	1550	\$27.50	\$42,625.00	\$21.00	\$32,550.00	\$37.00	\$57,350.00
		CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL &								
15	7002	REPLACEMENT	LF	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$132.75	\$2,655.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
16	7002	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL &	C.F.	100	¢10.00	¢1 000 00	¢0.00	¢000.00	¢2.50	6350.00
16	7003	REPLACEMENT	SF	100	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$9.88	\$988.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
17	7306 8103	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	SF TON	5400	\$8.10	\$43,740.00	\$8.60	\$46,440.00	\$9.21	\$49,734.00
18 19	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	1000 700	\$80.00 \$91.00	\$80,000.00	\$100.00 \$110.00	\$100,000.00 \$77,000.00	\$109.00 \$119.00	\$109,000.00 \$83,300.00
20	11110	CONDUIT 2-INCH PVC HDPE	LF	600	\$10.59	\$6,354.00	\$110.00	\$5,562.00	\$119.00	\$6,390.00
21	11110	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE	LF	850	\$10.39		\$12.57	\$10,684.50	\$10.03	1 1
21	11112	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING	LF	850	\$11.44	\$9,724.00	\$12.57	\$10,084.50	\$14.44	\$12,274.00
22	11202	CONCRETE BASE	EACH	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$584.12	\$10,514.16	\$671.00	\$12,078.00
		REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STREET					·	. ,		, ,
23	11402	LIGHT UNIT	EACH	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$292.06	\$5,257.08	\$336.00	\$6,048.00
		400-AMP 208/120 VOLT 3-PHASE 4-WIRE			4= +00 00	4= +00 00	40 -04 0-	40 -04 0-	44.05.00	4.050.00
24	11990A	MAIN PANEL 200-AMP 208/120 VOLT 3-PHASE 4-WIRE	LS	1	\$5,126.00	\$5,126.00	\$3,531.27	\$3,531.27	\$4,056.00	\$4,056.00
25	11990B	FEED-THROUGH SUB-PANEL	LS	1	\$4,126.00	\$4,126.00	\$2,933.34	\$2,933.34	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
		200-AMP 208/120 VOLT 3-PHASE 4-WIRE			, ,	, ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	1 - /	1 - /
26	11990C	MAIN LUG PANEL	LS	1	\$3,926.00	\$3,926.00	\$2,933.34	\$2,933.34	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00
		400-AMP 208/120 VOLT 3-PHASE 4-WIRE								
27		TRANSOCKET	LS	1	\$3,326.00	\$3,326.00	\$2,804.84	\$2,804.84	\$3,222.00	\$3,222.00
28	11991	GALVANIZED STEEL SUPPORT STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00	\$3,982.64	\$3,982.64	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00
29		MUSCO CONTROL PANEL	LS	1	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$3,478.17	\$3,478.17	\$3,996.00	\$3,996.00
30		REMOTE LIGHT CONTROL SWITCHES	LS	1	\$821.00	\$821.00	\$3,527.02	\$3,527.02	\$4,052.00	\$4,052.00
31	11992C	INSTALL CITY FURNISHED MUSCO POLES INSTALL CITY FURNISHED MUSCO CONCRETE	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$812.46	\$4,874.76	\$934.00	\$5,604.00
32	11992D	FOUNDATION	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,673.21	\$46,039.26	\$8,815.00	\$52,890.00
		INSTALL CITY FURNISHED MUSCO			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , ,	. , ,	, ,,,,,,,,	1 - 7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
33	11992E	LUMINAIRES	EACH	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$142.31	\$3,557.75	\$164.00	\$4,100.00
34	11992F	STORAGE OF MUSCO LUMINAIRES	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,013.87	\$5,013.87	\$4,721.00	\$4,721.00
		DENAONE AND DISDOSE OF EVICTING SERVICE								
35	11993	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SERVICE, PANEL, AND RELATED EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,778.91	\$1,778.91	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00
33	11993	CONNECTION OF EXISTING PARK LIGHTING	LJ	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,778.91	\$1,778.91	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00
36	11994	AND RECEPTACLES	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,290.44	\$6,290.44	\$7,227.00	\$7,227.00
37	11995	PULL BOXES	EACH	3	\$2,260.00	\$6,780.00	\$823.08	\$2,469.24	\$946.00	\$2,838.00
38	11996A	#4 XHHW / XHHW-2	LF	6000	\$0.70	\$4,200.00	\$2.72	\$16,320.00	\$3.12	\$18,720.00
39	11996B	#6 XHHW / XHHW-2	LF	2100	\$0.73	\$1,533.00	\$1.68	\$3,528.00	\$1.92	\$4,032.00
40	11996C	#8 XHHW / XHHW-2	LF	3600	\$0.48	\$1,728.00	\$1.40	\$5,040.00	\$1.61	\$5,796.00
41	11996D	#10 XHHW / XHHW-2	LF	3800	\$0.66	\$2,508.00	\$1.03	\$3,914.00	\$1.18	\$4,484.00
42	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	2400	\$6.35	\$15,240.00	\$9.03	\$21,672.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00
43	14990	10-FT HIGH CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	1100	\$67.50	\$74,250.00	\$71.69	\$78,859.00	\$83.00	\$91,300.00
44	14991	4-FT FENCE GATE	EACH	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$584.12	\$2,920.60	\$671.00	\$3,355.00
45	14992	10-FT FENCE GATE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,593.05	\$1,593.05	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00

46	14993	2-COAT ACRYLIC COLOR SYSTEM	SY	5550	\$12.68	\$70,374.00	\$14.34	\$79,587.00	\$20.00	\$111,000.00
47	14994	ACRYLIC COURT MARKING LINES - 2" WHITE	LF	3100	\$2.60	\$8,060.00	\$1.91	\$5,921.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00
48	14995	ACRYLIC COURT MARKING LINES - 3" WHITE	LF	600	\$2.60	\$1,560.00	\$2.87	\$1,722.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00
49		INSTALL CITY SUPPLIED NET POST SLEEVES AND CENTER ANCHORS	SET	8	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,433.75	\$11,470.00	\$1,647.00	\$13,176.00
Mandatory ALTERNATE #1 - Project Removals (If Authorized)						\$19,700.00		\$40,829.00		\$37,690.00
50	3250	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1100	\$7.90	\$8,690.00	\$8.39	\$9,229.00	\$9.70	\$10,670.00
51	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.60	\$2,080.00
52	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	5800	\$1.45	\$8,410.00	\$5.00	\$29,000.00	\$4.30	\$24,940.00
Mandatory ALTERNATE #2 - EPOXY COATED FENCING UPGRADE (IF			F AUTHOR	RIZED)		\$12,000.00		\$12,744.43		\$14,664.00
53	14997	UPGRADE 10' CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BLACK EP	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,744.43	\$12,744.43	\$14,664.00	\$14,664.00
Base Bid with Alternate #1 and #2					\$722,410.00		\$836,765.94		\$1,049,722.00	

<sup>\*</sup>The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.